1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

02/25/14 REVISOR RSI/EE 14-4975

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA
EIGHTY-EIGHTH SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: BROWN)
DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS

02/27/2014 5896 Introduction and first reading
Referred to State and Local Government

A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 2088

relating to energy; requiring electric energy used in state buildings in the Capitol
area to be generated from renewable sources; proposing coding for new law

in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 16B.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. [16B.324] MANDATORY USE OF RENEWABLE ELECTRIC

ENERGY IN STATE BUILDINGS.

After January 1, 2020, all electric energy used in state-owned buildings located in

the Capitol area as defined in section 15B.02 must be generated by an "eligible energy

technology" as defined in section 216B.1691, subdivision 1, paragraph (a).

Section 1. 1



