SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA EIGHTY-EIGHTH SESSION

S.F. No. 2088

(SENATE AUTHORS: BROWN)

1.1

DATED-PGOFFICIAL STATUS02/27/20145896Introduction and first reading
Referred to State and Local Government

1.2	relating to energy; requiring electric energy used in state buildings in the Capitol
1.3	area to be generated from renewable sources; proposing coding for new law
1.4	in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 16B.
1.5	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.6	Section 1. [16B.324] MANDATORY USE OF RENEWABLE ELECTRIC
1.7	ENERGY IN STATE BUILDINGS.
1.8	After January 1, 2020, all electric energy used in state-owned buildings located in
1.9	the Capitol area as defined in section 15B.02 must be generated by an "eligible energy
1.10	technology" as defined in section 216B.1691, subdivision 1, paragraph (a).

A bill for an act

Section 1.